

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Awarded by Commission 5/1/2012

United Power & Battery

Denver CO

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00
Irwin	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
New Stanton	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Donegal	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Somerset	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Bedford	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Willow Hill	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
Carlisle	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00
Annual Total	\$ 76,620.00	\$ 76,620.00	\$ 82,620.00	\$ 82,620.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 318,480.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

United Power & Battery

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
----------------------------------	----------------------------------	---	---

Butler Valley	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Irwin	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Donegal	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Somerset	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Bedford	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Annual Total	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 205,600.00			

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 1	Fee to Replace Battery String Year 2	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 3	Fee to Replace Battery String Option Year 4
--	--	--	---	---

Butler Valley	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00
Irwin	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00
New Stanton	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00
Donegal	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,200.00
Somerset	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00
Bedford	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00
Willow Hill	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,200.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00
Carlisle	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,600.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,600.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
Annual Total	\$ 160,300.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 175,200.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 668,900.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 + TOTAL #3 =

\$	1,192,980.00
----	--------------

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Eaton Corporation c/o Lynn Associates
Buffalo NY

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Irwin	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
New Stanton	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Donegal	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Somerset	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Bedford	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Willow Hill	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Carlisle	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 3,336.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00
Annual Total	\$ 65,838.00	\$ 65,838.00	\$ 65,838.00	\$ 65,838.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 263,352.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

Eaton Corporation c/o Lynn Associates

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Irwin	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Donegal	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Somerset	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Bedford	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
Annual Total	\$ 36,566.00	\$ 36,566.00	\$ 36,566.00	\$ 36,566.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 146,264.00			

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 1**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 2**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 3**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 4**

Butler Valley	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,617.00	\$ 7,617.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,617.00	\$ 7,617.00
Irwin	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
New Stanton	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Donegal	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,617.00	\$ 7,617.00
Somerset	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Bedford	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Willow Hill	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Carlisle	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,274.00	\$ 7,637.00	\$ 7,637.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,617.00	\$ 7,617.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 9,404.00	\$ 9,404.00	\$ 9,874.00	\$ 9,874.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 13,019.00	\$ 13,019.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14,470.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14,470.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14,470.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14,470.00
Annual Total	\$ 250,529.00	\$ 250,529.00	\$ 259,301.00	\$ 259,301.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 1,019,660.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +

\$	1,429,276.00
----	--------------

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Valley Forge Power Systems

Valley Forge PA

MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
Irwin	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
New Stanton	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
Donegal	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Somerset	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Bedford	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Willow Hill	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Carlisle	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
Annual Total	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 41,975.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 167,900.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

Valley Forge Power Systems

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Irwin	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
New Stanton	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Donegal	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Somerset	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Bedford	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Willow Hill	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Carlisle	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Annual Total	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 25,000.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

Valley Forge Power Systems

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 1

Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 2

Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 3

Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 4

Butler Valley	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
Irwin	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
New Stanton	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Donegal	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
Somerset	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Bedford	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Willow Hill	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Carlisle	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 6,164.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 8,648.00
Annual Total	\$ 179,484.00	\$ 179,484.00	\$ 179,484.00	\$ 179,484.00

Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4 \$ 717,936.00

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +

\$ 910,836.00

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

JT Packard Verona WI

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Irwin	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
New Stanton	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Donegal	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Somerset	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Bedford	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Willow Hill	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Carlisle	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 4,102.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
Annual Total	\$ 70,039.00	\$ 70,039.00	\$ 70,039.00	\$ 70,039.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 280,156.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

JT Packard

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,312.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,312.00
Irwin	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Donegal	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,312.00
Somerset	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Bedford	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,224.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,312.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 883.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 904.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 148.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 197.00
Annual Total	\$ 17,623.00	\$ 18,236.00	\$ 18,908.00	\$ 19,655.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 74,422.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

JT Packard

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 1**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 2**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 3**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 4**

Butler Valley	\$ 5,286.00			
Allegheny Valley	\$ 6,008.00			
Pittsburgh	\$ 6,008.00			
Irwin	\$ 5,286.00			
New Stanton	\$ 5,286.00			
Donegal	\$ 6,008.00			
Somerset	\$ 5,286.00			
Bedford	\$ 5,286.00			
Fort Littleton	\$ 5,286.00			
Willow Hill	\$ 5,286.00			
Blue Mountain	\$ 5,286.00			
Carlisle	\$ 5,286.00			
Harrisburg East	\$ 6,008.00			
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,580.80			
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,580.80			
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,580.80			
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,580.80			
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,651.20			
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,084.80			
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,651.20			
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 2,084.80			
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 2,084.80			
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 2,084.80			
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 2,084.80			
Annual Total	\$ 104,079.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 104,079.60			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +

\$	458,657.60
----	------------

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Weissco Solutions, LLC
Califon, NJ

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Irwin	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
New Stanton	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Donegal	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Somerset	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Bedford	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Willow Hill	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Carlisle	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,650.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
Annual Total	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 84,300.00	\$ 87,050.00	\$ 88,100.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 341,250.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

Weissco Solutions, LLC

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Irwin	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Donegal	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Somerset	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Bedford	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
Annual Total	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 43,500.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 142,100.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

Weissco Solutions, LLC

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 1**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 2**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 3**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 4**

Butler Valley	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Irwin	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Donegal	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Somerset	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Bedford	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,450.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Annual Total	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 55,850.00

Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4 **\$ 198,850.00**

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +

\$ 682,200.00

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

994250-EATON-2012

UPS Maintenance - EATON

4/2/2012, 11:00 AM

Emerson Network Power /Leibert Services, Inc.
Westerville, OH

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Irwin	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
New Stanton	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Donegal	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Somerset	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Bedford	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Willow Hill	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Carlisle	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 4,952.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 3,194.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 1,570.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,788.00
Annual Total	\$ 102,303.00	\$ 102,303.00	\$ 102,303.00	\$ 106,414.00
Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 413,323.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

Emerson Network Power /Leibert Services, Inc.

MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76

	Battery Maintenance Year 1	Battery Maintenance Year 2	Battery Maintenance Option Year 3	Battery Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Irwin	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
New Stanton	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Donegal	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Somerset	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Bedford	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Willow Hill	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Carlisle	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,482.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,597.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,597.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,597.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 2,597.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,088.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$ 2,508.00
Annual Total	\$ 69,834.00	\$ 69,834.00	\$ 69,834.00	\$ 72,642.00
Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 282,144.00			

UPS Maintenance - EATON

Emerson Network Power /Leibert Services, Inc.

**MAINLINE TURNPIKE
INTERSTATES 70 / 76**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 1**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Year 2**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 3**

**Fee to Replace
Battery String
Option Year 4**

Butler Valley	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
Irwin	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
New Stanton	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Donegal	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
Somerset	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Bedford	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Willow Hill	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Carlisle	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 7,630.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 9,332.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,996.00
NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476				
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,063.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 2,320.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,063.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 2,320.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,063.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 2,320.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,063.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 2,320.00
MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp				
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp				
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp				
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp				
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 10,379.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 11,011.00	\$ 11,451.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp				
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp				
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 3,413.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,765.00
SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576				
Westport Road, Ramp W				
Westport Road, Ramp X				
US 22, Ramp R				
US 22, Ramp S				
Annual Total	\$ 118,652.00	\$ 124,304.00	\$ 128,036.00	\$ 133,150.00
Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4	\$ 504,142.00			

GRAND TOTAL = TOTAL #1 + TOTAL #2 +

\$ 1,199,609.00